International Journal of Trend in Scientific Research and Development (IJTSRD)
Volume 8 Issue 3, May-June 2024 Available Online: www.ijtsrd.com e-ISSN: 2456 – 6470
@ IJTSRD   |   Unique Paper ID – IJTSRD64917   |   Volume – 8   |   Issue – 3   |   May-June 2024 Page 468
Enhancing Concrete Performance through Chemical and Mineral
Admixture: A Study on Rice Husk Ash and Graphene Oxide
Incorporation
Gurpreet Singh1, Er. Raj Bala2
1M Tech Scholar, Department of Civil Engineering,

Cement (OPC), tap water, fine aggregate measuring 5 mm, and coarse aggregate measuring 20 mm. The predicted
water-cement ratio was set at 0.35. Cube-shaped metal moulds with dimensions of 150 mm x 150 mm x 150 mm
were used to create the specimens.
The fresh and hardened qualities of these specimens, which are manufactured without reinforcement, are tested.
This specimen testing aids in assessing the calibre of concrete made using GO and RHA and determining which
mix proportions yield superior results to traditional concrete. To acquire the greatest results, each step of the
testing process should be done carefully. This chapter investigated and evaluated the workability, compaction
factor, and water absorption of fresh concrete. After 14 and 28 days, hardened properties including compressive
strength, flexural strength, and split tensile strength were evaluated.
Mix Ratio
Mix Cement (kg/m3) FA (kg/m3) C.A (kg/m3) RHA GO
M1 400 157.74 441.97 0 0
MR10G0 360 157.74 441.97 40 0
MR10G1.5 356 157.74 441.97 40 6
MR10G2 348 157.74 441.97 40 8
MR10G2.5 340 157.74 441.97 40 10
MR15G0 340 157.74 441.97 60 0
MR15G1.5 334 157.74 441.97 60 6
MR15G2 332 157.74 441.97 60 8
MR15G2.5 330 157.74 441.97 60 10
MR20G0 320 157.74 441.97 80 0
MR20G1.5 314 157.74 441.97 80 6
MR20G2 312 157.74 441.97 80 8
MR20G2.5 310 157.74 441.97 80 10
Compressive strength test results
Mix Cement RHA GO
Compressive strength
14 days 28 days
 % % % N/��2 N/��2
M1 100 0 0 38.49 46.19
MR10G0 90 10 0 39.65 47.58
MR10G1.5 88.5 10 1.5 39.94 47.93
MR10G2 88 10 2 40.12 48.14
MR10G2.5 87.5 10 2.5 40.58 48.69
MR15G0 85 15 0 39.96 47.95
MR15G1.5 83.5 15 1.5 40.47 48.56
MR15G2 83 15 2 40.87 49.04
MR15G2.5 82.5 15 2.5 41.50 49.80
MR20G0 80 20 0 40.47 48.56
MR20G1.5 78.5 20 1.5 40.23 48.28
MR20G2 78 20 2 40.19 48.23
MR20G2.5 77.5 20 2.5 39.33 47.19